

byu
radio

BYU Broadcasting Provo, UT 84602 801.422.8450

byutv.org byuradio.org

_

Cable Provider:OlympuSATNetwork Name:BYU Broadcasting (a non-commercial, educational
broadcasting station)Address:BYU Broadcasting
Brigham Young University
Provo UT 84602Email Address:elizabeth.miles@byu.eduPhone Number:(801) 422-0369Fax Number:(801) 422-0298

<u>CALM ACT CERTIFICATION – THIRD QUARTER 2022</u> (JULY 1, 2022, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022)

This letter is to certify that BYUtv, a service of BYU Broadcasting, is a non-commercial educational ("NCE") station and, thus, does not include commercial advertisements and is exempt from the requirements of the Commercial Advertisement Loudness Mitigation ("CALM") Act.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature: <u>Guzbeth Miles</u>

Name: Elizabeth Miles

Title: Licensing Administrator

Date: September 30, 2022